VILLAGE OF WILLIAMSFIELD KNOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS ORDINANCE NUMBER 2023-<u>0</u>6

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 7(D) entitled "Classifications" of Ordinance Number 2023-02 entitled "An Ordinance Pertaining to the Regulation of the Retail Sale of Alcoholic Liquor".

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and the Board of Trustees of the Village of Williamsfield, Illinois, as follows:

7. CLASSIFICATIONS.

(D) No more than five (5) licenses shall be issued and be in full force and effect at any time. The number of Class "A" licenses shall not exceed Four (4) The number of Class "B" licenses shall not exceed One (1). The number of temporary licenses shall not exceed one per day.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby expressly repealed.

PASSED and APPROVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Williamsfield, Illinois this 1st day of May, 2023.

President, Board of Trustees Village of Williamsfield, Illinois

ATTEST:

Village Clerk of the Village of Williamsfield, Illinois

Date of Publication: _____, 2023.